GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER: HIGHWAYS: PWD: MIZORAM.



PWD Complex, Tuikhuahtlang; Aizawl-796 001, Mizoram. (O) 0389-2326205, (Fax) 0389-2323347

e-mail: cehwys@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

NIQ No.3/SEDP/CE-HW/2020-21

Dt.26.11.2020

1. For and on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram, the Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD., Mizoram invites Quotation from manufacture and bonafide Dealer through e-procurement system for the work detailed in the table below:

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate (in Rs.)	
			In figure	In words
1	Supply, erection and commissioning of Bailey Bridge over R.Serlui on Vairengte – Saiphai Road (150 feet span DDR-SW 4T, IRC Load Class 40R without walkway in galvanized condition) including dismantling of existing Bailey Bridge.	1 Set		

- 2. The complete Bid documents can be downloaded from the official e-procurement portal of the Government of Mizoram through website https://mizoramtenders.gov.in from 26th November 2020 to 10th December 2020 (up to 11:00 Hrs IST). To participate for bidding, bidders have to pay a non-refundable Cost of Bid document of Rs.2500/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred only) in the form of Demand Draft, a scan copy of which should be submitted online along with the Bid. In case of non-submission of the cost of bid document, the quotation shall be treated as invalid.
- 3. Bids must be accompanied by original Bid Security in the form of Demand Draft amounting to Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees three lakh fifty thousand) only, payable at Aizawl and drawn in favour of the Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD, Mizoram, Aizawl, a scan copy of which should be submitted online along with the Bid. Bid Security shall have to be valid for 28 days beyond the validity of the bid.
- 4. Hard copy of Cost of Bid document and Bid Security in original shall be submitted to the undersigned on or before 11th December 2020 (up to 11:00 hours IST).
- 5. Bids shall be submitted through on-line in the website $\underline{\text{https://mizoramtenders.gov.in}}$ on or before 10^{th} December 2020 (up to 11:00 Hrs IST) and

will be opened on 11th December 2020 (after 11:00 hours IST) in the office of the Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD., Tuikhuahtlang, Aizawl, Mizoram.

- 6. Only those applications whose Cost of bid and Bid Security received within the specified time will be entertained. The Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD., Mizoram, Aizawl will not be held responsible for the postal delay, if any, in the delivery of the document or non-receipt of the same.
- 7. For a bidder who cannot submit original copy of Cost of Bid document and Bid Security as specified in the bidding document on account of Covid-19 pandemic, online bank transfer will be accepted for submission of Cost of Bid document and Bid Security. However, Receipt of online bank transfer is to be uploaded along with the bid.

Details of Bank Account for online transfer is as given below:

Name of beneficiary: Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD.

Name of Bank

: SBI, Aizawl Branch.

Account No.

: 36434958612

IFSC Code

: SBIN0001539

- 8. For a bidder who cannot submit hard copy of Technical Bid document as specified in the bidding document on account of Covid-19 pandemic, evaluation of bids will be taken up with the bidding documents uploaded by the bidder in the E-procurement portal.
- 9. The bidders have to register themselves on the official e-procurement portal of the Government of Mizoram through website https://mizoramtenders.gov.in to participate in the bidding process. The Bidders must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate so as to participate in the bidding process. The bidders shall upload scanned copies of all relevant documents required as per terms and conditions of the bid document.
- 10. For any clarification with respect to online bidding process, the prospective bidders may contact National Informatics Centre, Ground Floor, Secretariat Block-C, Treasury Square, Aizawl, Mizoram or Office of the Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD, Mizoram, Aizawl, e-mail: cehwys@gmail.com

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

- a) The bid must be valid for a period of 120(one hundred twenty) days from the Bid due date.
- b) The bidder will have to produce self attested Trade License, PAN Card, GST Registration No.
- c) The prospective bidders are requested to verify the site condition physically and acquaint themselves about the site condition before participating in the bidding process. No conflicting quarries will be entertained in future after finalization of the bid process.

- d) The offered price is to be inclusive of 10% spared Panel pin, Split Pin, Transom Clamp, Bracing Bolt, Steel Deck Clamp Unit, Short Chord Bolt and Chord Bolt.
- e) All raw materials used should conformed to relevant IS Codes.
- f) Quotation should be accompanied by Industry Certificate/Document proofing that the Quotationer is authorized manufacturer of Bailey Bridge components.
- g) Intending quotationers will have to quote their rate in figures and words distinctly in the enclosed Price Schedule considering of all incidental charges, taxes and duties (Central or State), GST etc. if any. Subsequent claim of any kind or any other account will not be entertained.
- h) The successful bidder will have to mobilize the equipment and machineries at site within 15(fifteen) days of receipt of Work Order.
- i) Time of completion of the work: 2(two) months from the date of issuing Work Order.
- j) The successful quotationer will have to execute the work in consultation with the Executive Engineer, PWD., National Highway Division-V, Thingdawl, Mizoram.
- k) The concerned departmental authority shall not be responsible to compensate or otherwise liable in any manner whatsoever for any injury or death of labour engaged in the work.
- l) The Power of acceptance of quotation will rest with the undersigned who does not bind himself to accept any quotation or reject all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
- m) No extra claims will be entertained on the ground of site condition or any other reasons.
- n) The work is to be completed within the stipulated time.
- o) Load testing shall be executed to ascertain the bridge capacity before commissioning.
- p) Payment shall be done within 1(one) month from the date of commissioning of the completed Bailey bridge erection.

Sd/- BOWMAN Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD., Mizoram, Aizawl. Memo No.B-17024/74/20/CE-HW/PWD/25'A' : Dated Aizawl, the 26^{th} November 2020 Copy to :

1. The P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram for favour of information.

- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, PWD., for favour of information.
- 3. The Engineer-in-Chief, PWD., Mizoram, Aizawl for favour of information.

4. The Chief Engineer, PWD., Roads/Buildings for favour of information.

- 5. The Superintending Engineer, PWD., National Highway Circle-I, Aizawl for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, PWD., National Highway Division-V, Thingdawl for information and necessary action.

7. I.T Cell, Office of the Engineer-in-Chief, PWD, Mizoram, Aizawl for information.

Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD., Mizoram, Aizawl.